THRU
BZT52C39LP
100 mW
Zener Diode
2.4 to 39 Volts
Features
•  Ultra-Small Leadless Surface Mount Package
•  Ideally Suited fou Automated Assembly Processes

VZ
 @IZT IZT ZZT@IZT ZZK@IZK IZK IR VR
Typical
Temperature
Coefficent
@ IZTC
mV/oC
Test
Current
IZTC
Type
Number
Marking
Code
Min. Nom Max. mA  mA uA V Min Max. mA
BZT52C2V4LP WX 2.2 2.4 2.6 5 100 600 1.0 50 1.0 -3.5 0 5
BZT52C2V7LP W1 2.5 2.7 2.9 5 100 600 1.0 20 1.0 -3.5 0 5
BZT52C3V0LP W2 2.8 3.0 3.2 5 95 600 1.0 10 1.0 -3.5 0 5
BZT52C3V3LP W3 3.1 3.3 3.5 5 95 600 1.0 5 1.0 -3.5 0 5
BZT52C3V6LP W4 3.4 3.6 3.8 5 90 600 1.0 5 1.0 -3.5 0 5
BZT52C3V9LP W5 3.7 3.9 4.1 5 90 600 1.0 3 1.0 -3.5 0 5
BZT52C4V3LP W6 4.0 4.3 4.6 5 90 600 1.0 3 1.0 -3.5 0 5
BZT52C4V7LP W7 4.4 4.7 5.0 5 80 500 1.0 3 2.0 -3.5 0.2 5
BZT52C5V1LP 9Y 4.8 5.1 5.4 5 60 480 1.0 2 2.0 -2.7 1.2 5
BZT52C5V6LP 9A 5.2 5.6 6.0 5 40 400 1.0 1 2.0 -2.0 2.5 5
BZT52C6V2LP 9B 5.8 6.2 6.6 5 10 150 1.0 3 4.0 0.4 3.7 5
BZT52C6V8LP 9C 6.4 6.8 7.2 5 15 80 1.0 2 4.0 1.2 4.5 5
BZT52C7V5LP 9D 7.0 7.5 7.9 5 15 80 1.0 1 5.0 2.5 5.3 5
BZT52C8V2LP 9E 7.7 8.2 8.7 5 15 80 1.0 0.7 5.0 3.2 6.2 5
BZT52C9V1LP 9F 8.5 9.1 9.6 5 15 100 1.0 0.5 6.0 3.8 7.0 5
BZT52C10LP 9G 9.4 10 10.6 5 20 150 1.0 0.2 7.0 4.5 8.0 5
BZT52C11LP 9H 10.4 11 11.6 5 20 150 1.0 0.1 8.0 5.4 9.0 5
BZT52C12LP 9J 11.4 12 12.7 5 25 150 1.0 0.1 8.0 6.0 10.0 5
BZT52C13LP 9K 12.4 13 14.1 5 30 170 1.0 0.1 8.0 7.0 11.0 5
BZT52C15LP 9L 13.8 15 15.6 5 30 200 1.0 0.1 10.5 9.2 13.0 5
BZT52C16LP 9M 15.3 16 17.1 5 40 200 1.0 0.1 11.2 10.4 14.0 5
BZT52C18LP 9N 16.8 18 19.1 5 45 225 1.0 0.1 12.6 12.4 16.0 5
BZT52C20LP 9P 18.8 20 21.2 5 55 225 1.0 0.1 14.0 14.4 18.0 5
BZT52C22LP 9R 20.8 22 23.3 5 55 250 1.0 0.1 15.4 16.4 20.0 5
BZT52C24LP 9S 22.8 24 25.6 5 70 250 1.0 0.1 16.8 18.4 22.0 5
BZT52C36LP 9W 34 36 38 2 90 350 0.5 0.1 25.2 36.5 45.5 5
BZT52C39LP 9X 37 39 41 2 130 350 0.5 0.1 27.3 36.8 49.8 5
Ω
ZIBO MICRO COMMERCIAL
COMPONENTS CORP.
www.zbmcc .com